



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY ,THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 11255/2025

Between:

Manikyam Arish Ahemmad

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.MASALEGAR HIDAYATHULLA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.PILLA YASWANI

2.

The Court made the following order:

Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, learned Standing Counsel shall produce the list of Musallies of three institutions i.e. Hazrath Mastan Vali Dargah, Jamiya Masjid and Choti Masjid (Jumma Masjid). Learned Standing Counsel shall also produce the representation made by one Sri Manikyam Baba Fakruddin dated 14.02.2025 and the report of the Inspector Auditor Waqfs dated 27.03.2025.

List the matter on 02.05.2025 in the Adjourned Motion List.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

Dated: 30.04.2025
TVN